

## 2018 Gingerbread House Competition Home Bakers (Ages 12 and up) Theme: WINTER WONDERLAND

**Application Due: November 9, 2018** 

Along with a \$25 deposit that will be refunded upon delivery of the Gingerbread House. If you choose to drop out of the contest after the November 10th deadline for applications your check will not be refunded. Please make your check payable to The Huntington Human Services Institute Inc.

| Name of Baker:           |  |
|--------------------------|--|
| Contact Phone #:         |  |
| Contact e-mail:          |  |
| Contact Mailing Address: |  |
|                          |  |
|                          |  |
|                          |  |

## **First Prize**

\$250 Amazon Gift Card

**Second Prize** 

\$150 Amazon Gift Card

**Third Prize** 

\$75 Amazon Gift Card



## **Eligibility & Contest Rules**

- 1) All houses to be made out of 75% handmade gingerbread. The use of gingerbread house kits **shall not** be permitted.
- 2) Decorations on, inside or surrounding the house must be 100% edible, with the exception of battery-powered lights.
- 3) Houses should sit on a base of 20" x 20" ¼ inch plywood and should be sturdy enough to be moved, if necessary. Houses and base shall not exceed 26" in height for 15 and over category and shall not exceed 20" in height for the 14 and under category. Ribbon and other non-edible materials may be used to decorate the sides of the base only.
- 4) No identifying marks, names or logos may be used.
- 5) Home bakers that sell product from their homes are **NOT ELIGIBLE**. Professional bakers selling products from their homes or commercial establishments, as such, are no longer considered amateur bakers and are expressly prohibited from participating in the contest.

## **Submission Information:**

- Applications must be submitted in person, or by regular mail to Diane Wilbur at Huntington Town Hall - Room 203, 100 Main Street, Huntington, New York 11743. For additional information or question you can call Diane at 351-3347 or e-mail: dwilbur@huntingtonny.gov
- 2) All Applications must be submitted no later than November 9, 2018.
- 3) Applicants will be notified of the location, date and time where Gingerbread Houses are to be delivered for selection of the ten (10) finalists.
- 4) The 10 finalist Gingerbread Houses will be displayed at locations, to be determined, in Huntington Village from November 16<sup>th</sup> through November 24<sup>th</sup>. The general public will vote for the best Gingerbread House in each category from 1:00 pm until 5:00 p.m. on Saturday, November 24, 2018. The winners will be announced following the Parade and prior to the Annual Tree Lighting.
- 5) All finalist Gingerbread Houses will be transported to Town Hall and will remain on display through the holiday season.